APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

P V KRISHNA RAO MEMORIAL KUMAR E.M
SCHOOL

130617
56220

KOTHURU VILLAGE, BORVANCHA PANCHAYAT,
NUZVID MANDAL, KRISHNA DT, ANDHRA
PRADESH - 521201, KRISHNA , ANDHRA PRADESH
- 521201

PINNAMANENI VENKATA KUMAR
M.Sc B.Ed
pvkrmkumarcbse@gmail.com

24586936

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2022/08/CBSE-Affiliation-
letter.pdf

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Society-1.pdf

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/noc.pdf

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2022/07/rcs.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2024/07/building-safety.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2022/07/fire.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2023/06/self-certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://kumarschools.com/cbse/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://kumarschools.com/cbse/academic-year/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/management/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/parent-teacher-
association/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://kumarschools.com/cbse/appendix-ix/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



—

PRINCIPAL PINNAMANENI VENKATA KUMAR

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 36
PGT 5
TGT 11
PRT 17

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 2

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 41 41 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 9315
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 66
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

N. VIMALA

YADAM NARAIAH

ABDUL RAFEEKH

Meda Naga Siromani
Baday Elizabeth David
Maddala Sunitha kumari
Kokkeragadda Kalpana
Yesubabu Singapamu
Prathipati Pratap

Boddu Venkata Prasad
Bolla Sailatha

Vanama Ravi kumar
Pasupuleti Lavanya
Ganapavarapu Nagendra babu
Uppada Vijaya kumar
Rayapudi Lakshmana Rao
Chatrathi Yamini Valli
Durgam Seetharamaiah
Aumalla Sagarika Reddy

Latike Anuradha

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

YES
24
24

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=0WHySY9USQs

B.COM
M.COM
M.A
B.A
MA
B.A
M.Sc
MA
MA
MCA
M.Sc
MCA
BA

MA
B.Sc
B.Sc
MA
M.Sc
B.Sc

MA



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Dasari Jayarani
Shaik Nageena

Kalathoti Prameela

Borra Veera Venkata Ratna

kumari
Chennam Sateesh

Shaik Mymunnisa

Pulavarthi Chaitanya kumari

Lamu Gopichand
Peduru Vana Durga
Erugala Syamala
Konga Prasanth kumar
Surampalli Renuka Devi
Katam Suresh

O M J Hiscox
Mesapam Divya

Seku Vijayalakshmi
Sistla Vijaya

Amudala Sujani Kumari
Sanagala Jayasree
Guddeti Dharmendra
Pakanati Narasimharao
Kanapala Prathima
Kokkeragadda Nagaraju

Dukkipati Syamala

Pinnamaneni Venkata Kumar

Namra Sarfaraz

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PET

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

M.Sc
B.Sc
B.Sc

MA

M.Sc
BA
M.Sc
BCA
B.Tech
M.Sc Psychology
Diploma in Kuchipudi
Inter
M.Sc
B.Sc
B.com
B.Sc
MA
M.Com
B.Tech
B.Com
B.Sc
MA
B.Tech
Bi.PC
M.Sc

M.Sc



