APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	P V KRISHNA RAO MEMORIAL KUMAR E.M SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130617
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56220
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KOTHURU VILLAGE, BORVANCHA PANCHAYAT, NUZVID MANDAL, KRISHNA DT, ANDHRA PRADESH - 521201, KRISHNA , ANDHRA PRADESH - 521201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PINNAMANENI VENKATA KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	pvkrmkumarcbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	24586936

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2022/08/CBSE-Affiliation- letter.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Society-1.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2022/07/noc.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2022/07/rcs.pdf	

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/building-safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2022/07/fire.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/self-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/sanitary-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

		1	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/fee-structure/	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/academic-year/	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/management/	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/parent-teacher- association/	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://kumarschools.com/cbse/appendix-ix/	

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PINNAMANENI VENKATA KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	36
	PGT	5
	тдт	11
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	41	41	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9315
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 66

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=OWHySY9USQs

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	N. VIMALA	OTHER	B.COM
2	YADAM NARAIAH	OTHER	M.COM
3	ABDUL RAFEEKH	TGT	M.A
4	Meda Naga Siromani	TGT	B.A
5	Baday Elizabeth David	OTHER	МА
6	Maddala Sunitha kumari	PRT	B.A
7	Kokkeragadda Kalpana	TGT	M.Sc
8	Yesubabu Singapamu	PGT	МА
9	Prathipati Pratap	PGT	МА
10	Boddu Venkata Prasad	тдт	MCA
11	Bolla Sailatha	тдт	M.Sc
12	Vanama Ravi kumar	OTHER	MCA
13	Pasupuleti Lavanya	OTHER	ВА
14	Ganapavarapu Nagendra babu	тдт	МА
15	Uppada Vijaya kumar	OTHER	B.Sc
16	Rayapudi Lakshmana Rao	OTHER	B.Sc
17	Chatrathi Yamini Valli	PRT	МА
18	Durgam Seetharamaiah	PGT	M.Sc
19	Aumalla Sagarika Reddy	NTT	B.Sc
20	Latike Anuradha	PRT	МА

21	Dasari Jayarani	TGT	M.Sc
22	Shaik Nageena	PRT	B.Sc
23	Kalathoti Prameela	PRT	B.Sc
24	Borra Veera Venkata Ratna kumari	TGT	МА
25	Chennam Sateesh	PGT	M.Sc
26	Shaik Mymunnisa	PRT	ВА
27	Pulavarthi Chaitanya kumari	PRT	M.Sc
28	Lamu Gopichand	PRT	BCA
29	Peduru Vana Durga	PRT	B.Tech
30	Erugala Syamala	NTT	M.Sc Psychology
31	Konga Prasanth kumar	OTHER	Diploma in Kuchipudi
32	Surampalli Renuka Devi	PRT	Inter
33	Katam Suresh	TGT	M.Sc
34	0 M J Hiscox	PRT	B.Sc
35	Mesapam Divya	PRT	B.com
36	Seku Vijayalakshmi	PRT	B.Sc
37	Sistla Vijaya	PRT	МА
38	Amudala Sujani Kumari	PRT	M.Com
39	Sanagala Jayasree	PRT	B.Tech
40	Guddeti Dharmendra	PET	B.Com
41	Pakanati Narasimharao	PET	B.Sc
42	Kanapala Prathima	PRT	МА
43	Kokkeragadda Nagaraju	тдт	B.Tech
44	Dukkipati Syamala	WELLNEES TEACHER	Bi.PC
45	Pinnamaneni Venkata Kumar	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
46	Namra Sarfaraz	PGT	M.Sc